Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 36363636 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

pace :
(A) Bureaucratic leader
(B) Diplomatic leader
(C) Free rein leader
(D) Instrumental leader
18.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
AUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/III
20. An acute type of fever is seen
in :
(A) Malaria

of renal calculi is :
(A) Nephritis
(B) Nephrosis
(C) Pyelonephritis
(D) Nephrolithiasis
23. Peptic ulcer is caused by :
(A) Acetobacter pylori
(B) Enterobacter pylori
(C) Erwinia bacter pylori
(D) Helicobacter pylori
24. A fibre rich diet is advised for :
(A) Peptic ulcer
(B) Obesity
(C) Malabsorption syndrome
(D) Diarrhoea
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
AUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/III
25. Depreciation cost is :
(A) Direct cost
(B) Operating cost

28.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
AUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/III
31. The responsibility of ............... begins
when a couple plan to have a
child.

Karyakram
(B) Janani Suraksha Yojana
(C) Matru Shishu Suraksha
Yojana
(D) Family Planning
33.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
AUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/III
35. National Rural Health Mission
(NRHM) which aims at major
qualitative improvements in

for textile fibre identification ?
(A) Dye bath
(B) Colorimeter
(C) Pick glass
(D) Microscope
37.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
38.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
AUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/III
39. Enzyme wash is a finish given
to :
(A) Silk saris

42.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
43.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
44.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
AUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/III
45. Which of the following is a
shuttleless loom ?
(A) Rapier loom

suitable for cellulosic fibres ?
(A) Disperse dye
(B) Direct dye
(C) Azoic dye
(D) Vat dye
48.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
49.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
AUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/III
50. The method of removal of colour from
dyed fabric to create white design
on coloured background is :

is :
(A) 85 cm
(B) 85 mm
(C) 145 mm
(D) 145 cm
52.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
53.
(A) 85
(B) 85
(C) 145
(D) 145
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
AUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/III
54. A design which lends greater
freedom is :
(A) Abstract

kneeling and stooping is :
(A) Physical effort
(B) Pedal effort
(C) Muscular effort
(D) Torsal effort
56.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
57.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
AUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/III
58. Non-motion and time study is :
(A) Pathway chart
(B) Process chart

arm position
(C) Arm position, moment, work
height
(D) Arm position, work height,
leverage
61.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
62.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
AUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/III
63. Projected aids are :
(A) Slides, filmstrip, opaque
projector

programme is known as :
(A) Evaluation
(B) Organization
(C) Planning
(D) Decision-making
65.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
66.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
AUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/III
67. On whose birthday, Community
Development Programme was
started in India ?

in the year :
(A) 1918
(B) 1920
(C) 1921
(D) 1922
69.
(A) 1952
(B) 1955
(C) 1957
(D) 1961
70.
(A) 1918
(B) 1920
(C) 1921
(D) 1922
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
AUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/III
71. The most basic social institution
is :
(A) Village

73.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
74.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
75.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
AUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/III
ROUGH WORKROUGH WORKROUGH WORKROUGH WORK
36363636
AUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/IIIAUG - 17315/III